Home » OLIMEX » OLIMEX STM32-P103 Development Board User Manual
STM-P103 development board
User’s manual
Document revision C, August 2016
OLIMEX STM32-P103 Development Board User Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

BOOTLOADER:
9  MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS:
10  ORDER CODE:
11  Documents / Resources
11.1  References
INTRODUCTION
STM32-P103 board is development board which allows you to explore thee features of the ARM Cortex M3
STM32F103RBT6 microcontroller produced by ST Microelectronics Inc.
The board has SD/MMC card connector and allows USB Mass storage device demo to be evaluated. The RS232
driver and connector allows USB to Virtual COM port demo to be  evaluated. The CAN port and driver allows CAN
applications to be developed. The UEXT connector allows access to all other UEXT modules produced by
OLIMEX (like MOD-MP3,  MOD-NRF24LR, MOD-NOKIA6610, etc) to be connected easily. In the prototype area
the customer can solder his own custom circuits and interface them to USB, CAN, RS232 etc.
STM32-P103 is almost identical in hardware design to STM32-P405. The major difference is the microcontroller
used (STM32F103 vs STM32F405).
Another board with STM32F103 and a display is STM32-103STK. A smaller (and cheaper board) with
STM32F103 is the STM32-H103. Both boards mentioned also have a version with the newer microcontroller
STM32F405 used. The names are respectively STM32-405STK and STM32-H405.
BOARD FEATURES
STM32-P103 board features:
CPU: STM32F103RBT6 ARM 32 bit CORTEX M3™
JTAG connector with ARM 2×10 pin layout for programming/debugging with ARM-JTAG, ARM-USBOCD, ARM-